District of Certified
Columbia Government Lead-Based
Department of Energy Paint Inspectors
and Environment (DOEE) Updated
5-10-2016

DOEE does not endorse or refer companies or individuals. Their
presence on this list does not represent a statement about the
guality of their work or customer service. The most updated list
is located at www.doee.dc.gov/lead

EXPIRATION
DOEE CERTIFIED PROFESSIONALS ID CARD NO: DATE

Adam M. Truax DC15-7278 6/21/2017

Andrew Hanson

1107 Ashton Drive
Shippensburg, PA 17257-8517
907-250-8169 DC15-8100 1/5/2018

Benjamin M. Madison DC15-7744 10/31/2017

Bradley Pearson

21641 Beaumeade Circle Suite 300
Ashburn, Virginia 20147
540-303-7507
bpearson@triadeng.com DC15-7864 10/7/2016

Corey L. Ashford
134 Keating Circle
Stafford, VA 22554
540-720-5007
clashford@eecfirst.com DC16-6782 2/6/2018

Daniel L. Perez

5745 Yellowrose Ct.
Columbia, Maryland 21045
910-729-0456
dannyperez622@gmail.com DC14-7631 8/4/2016

Dennis C. Lynch

71 Metispa Drive
Severna Park, MD 21146
410-544-1246
dlynch@artisanenviro.com DC15-6852 9/10/2017

Diana D. Krass DC15-7979 7/31/2017

Updated Monthly

For questions, please call
202-535-1934
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Felix A. Viera

6908 Valley Park Road
Capitol Heights, MD 20743
202-330-7152

DC16-6397

2/9/2018

Gregory J. Lomb

8610 Washington Blvd, STE 217
Jessup MD 20794
301-776-0500

DC15-8023

6/26/2016

Harrison H. Hare

DC16-8111

12/9/2017

Indika Attanayake

1818 New York Avenue, STE 222
Washington, DC 20002
202-832-1433
ipbindika23@gmail.com

DC15-7968

10/1/2016

James |I. Watson

DC14-6926

7/28/2016

Jason C. Golden

DC14-7711

10/6/2016

Jeffrey C. Ogle

509 B McCormick Drive, Suite Q
Glen Burnie, MD 21061
410-766-0222

ogle@ceiinc.com

DC16-6853

4/28/2018

Jeremy Manes

DC15-7846

3/16/2017

Joe G. Lewis, Il

DC15-7873

3/30/2017

John Ndanga

4808 Continental Drive
Olney, MD 20832
301-343-4767
ynnassociates@verizon.net

DC15-4850

4/15/2017

Keegan Heintz

10017 Hackberry Lane
Columbia Maryland 21046
443-8785094

DC15-7985

7/21/2017

Korey B. Rubeling

DC15-6303

2/5/2017

Updated Monthly

For questions, please call
202-535-1934
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Levar K. Macon

3930 Cove Road

Edgewater, MD 21037
202-207-5737
phill@haunenvironmental.com

DC16-6759

3/22/2018

Maxwell Kromer

DC14-7694

9/29/2016

Melanee M. Strootman

DC15-7250

6/15/2017

Michael Hamill

1941 N Cameron Street
Arlington, VA 22207
571-220-9941
MHamill@ecslimited.com

DC15-7858

7/31/2016

Nathaniel A. Edwards

8610 Washington Blvd., Suite 217
Jessup.D 20794

410-409-1935
nedwards@aec-env.com

DC15-8081

12/8/2017

Noah M Dantonio

2311 Pimmit Drive #811
Falls Church, VA 22043
610-639-9645
ndantonio@gtaeng.com

DC15-7745

7/7/2017

Patrick C. Dincher

DC16-7135

2/25/2018

Robert Pushman

10975 Guilford Road, Suite A
Annapolis-Junction, MD 20701
410-880-4788
rpushman@hcea.com

DC15-7820

3/2/2018

Updated Monthly

For questions, please call
202-535-1934
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Ronald A. Stallard
644 Tanglewood Drive
Eldersburg, MD 21784
410-549-3346

DC14-7202

10/2/2016

Timothy Green

1001 G Street Ste 800
Washington, DC 20001
888-270-8387

DC15-7957

7/15/2017

Vanita P. Potdar

8781 Town & Country Blvd. #D
Ellicott City, MD 21043
410-465-0868

DC14--7722

10/31/2016

Yohannes Temesgen

2364 Glenmont Circle, #108
Silver Spring, MD 20902
240-418-0991
Yohannest96@gmail.com

DC15-7946

12/15/2017

Updated Monthly
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For questions, please call
202-535-1934



